
Oneonta (2-15) -vs- Skidmore (9-8)
3/30/2026 at Saratoga Springs, NY (Wagner Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mallory Allen (6-2)
Loss: Anna Torgersen (2-6)
HBP: Anna Torgersen
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 1:33   Weather: Low 60s, pleasant
Game notes:
- Tanner Smith faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Oneonta 0 1 0 2 0 1 4 9 3
Skidmore 0 1 4 2 1 5 13 16 1

Oneonta 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sophia Camacho cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Eva Blaney dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Ella Kean ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Brown 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Tatum Passonno rf/lf 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Jaime Cardello 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
Emma Moore c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayla Kean c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley McDonnell 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Anna Spicciatie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendall Ward rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Torgersen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bridget Barry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 9 3 0 2 1

2B: Jaime Cardello (1)
CS: Sophia Camacho (1); Riley McDonnell (1)
E: Ella Kean (1); Riley McDonnell (2)
DP: 1

Skidmore 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Waters 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Nate' Burley ss 4 3 2 0 0 0 0
Natalie Mayne rf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Rachel Monser lf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Delaney Swain 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Cortney Somsky dh 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
    Sienna Liston pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Bonham c 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Lily Canale 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Elle Harrison cf 3 1 2 2 0 1 2
Mallory Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 16 11 3 2 5

2B: Sam Waters (1); Natalie Mayne (1)
3B: Natalie Mayne (1)
HR: Madison Bonham (1); Elle Harrison (1)
SB: Rachel Monser (2); Sienna Liston (1); Elle Harrison (1)
HBP: Rachel Monser (1)
E: Rachel Monser (1)

Oneonta IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Torgersen (L, 2-6) 2.1 4 5 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 12 14 2 3 47
Bridget Barry 3.0 11 7 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 17 19 5 1 56
Tanner Smith 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 16 13 11 3 2 2 0 1 0 30 34 7 4 106

Skidmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mallory Allen (W, 6-2) 6.0 9 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 24 24 6 7 88
Totals 9 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 24 24 6 7 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oneonta - Top of 1st ONE SKI
No play. 0 0
Sophia Camac grounded out to p (1-1). 0 0
Eva Blaney out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Ella Kean grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0

Skidmore - Bottom of 1st ONE SKI
S.WATERS struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 0 0
N.BURLEY grounded out to p (1-0). 0 0
N.MAYNE grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0

Oneonta - Top of 2nd ONE SKI
Emily Brown grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
Tatum Passon singled up the middle (1-1). 0 0
Jaime Cardel singled through the left side (1-1); Tatum Passon advanced to second. 0 0
Emma Moore popped up to 2b (3-1). 0 0
Riley McDonn singled to right field, RBI (2-2); Jaime Cardel advanced to third; Tatum Passon scored. 1 0
Riley McDonn out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Skidmore - Bottom of 2nd ONE SKI
R.MONSER lined out to cf (2-2). 1 0
D.SWAIN singled to right field (3-2). 1 0
C.SOMSKY walked (3-2); D.SWAIN advanced to second. 1 0
M.BONHAM reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); C.SOMSKY out at second ss unassisted; D.SWAIN advanced
to third. 1 0
Diving play by SS. 1 0
L.CANALE singled up the middle, RBI (0-2); M.BONHAM advanced to second; D.SWAIN scored. 1 1
E.HARRISON struck out swinging (2-2). 1 1

Oneonta - Top of 3rd ONE SKI
Anna Spiccia flied out to lf (0-2). 1 1
Sophia Camac singled to left field (3-2). 1 1
Eva Blaney struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1
Sophia Camac out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1

Skidmore - Bottom of 3rd ONE SKI
S.WATERS popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1
N.BURLEY reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 1 1
N.MAYNE tripled to right center, RBI (1-0); N.BURLEY scored, unearned. 1 2
R.MONSER hit by pitch (0-1). 1 2
R.MONSER stole second. 1 2
D.SWAIN singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third on a throwing error
by 2b (1-0); R.MONSER scored; N.MAYNE scored. 1 4
Bridget Barr to p for Anna Torgers. 1 4
C.SOMSKY singled to left center, RBI, out at second lf to 2b (0-0); D.SWAIN scored, unearned. 1 5
M.BONHAM singled through the left side (0-1). 1 5
L.CANALE fouled out to rf (0-0). 1 5

Oneonta - Top of 4th ONE SKI
Ella Kean flied out to cf (1-2). 1 5
Emily Brown singled to left field (0-1). 1 5
Tatum Passon singled through the left side (2-2); Emily Brown advanced to second. 1 5



Jaime Cardel doubled to left field, 2 RBI, out at second lf to ss (1-0); Tatum Passon scored; Emily Brown
scored. 3 5
Emma Moore lined out to p (2-0). 3 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Skidmore - Bottom of 4th ONE SKI
E.HARRISON homered to left field, inside the park, RBI (2-2). 3 6
S.WATERS doubled to left center (0-2). 3 6
N.BURLEY singled to second base, advanced to second on the throw (0-1); S.WATERS advanced to third,
out at home 2b to c. 3 6
N.MAYNE popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 6
R.MONSER singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1); N.BURLEY scored. 3 7
D.SWAIN flied out to rf (1-0). 3 7

Oneonta - Top of 5th ONE SKI
Riley McDonn flied out to cf (0-1). 3 7
Anna Spiccia grounded out to ss (1-2). 3 7
Sophia Camac grounded out to p (1-1). 3 7

Skidmore - Bottom of 5th ONE SKI
Tatum Passon to lf. 3 7
Kendall Ward to rf for Anna Spiccia. 3 7
C.SOMSKY singled up the middle (2-2). 3 7
S.LISTON pinch ran for C.SOMSKY. 3 7
S.LISTON stole second. 3 7
M.BONHAM walked (3-1). 3 7
L.CANALE lined into double play 2b to 1b (2-0); M.BONHAM out on the play. 3 7
E.HARRISON singled up the middle, RBI (2-0); S.LISTON scored. 3 8
E.HARRISON stole second. 3 8
E.HARRISON advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 8
S.WATERS grounded out to 3b (1-1). 3 8

Oneonta - Top of 6th ONE SKI
S.LISTON to dh. 3 8
Eva Blaney singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 8
Ella Kean out at first p to 3b to 1b (0-0); Eva Blaney advanced to second. 3 8
Emily Brown singled to left field, advanced to second on the error (1-0); Eva Blaney advanced to third,
scored on a fielding error by lf, unearned. 4 8
Tatum Passon struck out swinging (3-2). 4 8
Jaime Cardel lined out to ss (3-2). 4 8

Skidmore - Bottom of 6th ONE SKI
Kayla Kean to c for Emma Moore. 4 8
N.BURLEY singled through the left side (0-1). 4 8
N.MAYNE doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); N.BURLEY scored. 4 9
N.MAYNE advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 9
R.MONSER walked (3-2). 4 9
R.MONSER stole second; N.MAYNE scored on a muffed throw by 2b. 4 10
D.SWAIN popped up to p (3-1). 4 10
C.SOMSKY to dh for S.LISTON. 4 10
C.SOMSKY singled up the middle, RBI (1-0); R.MONSER scored. 4 11
Tanner Smith to p for Bridget Barr. 4 11
M.BONHAM homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-1); C.SOMSKY scored. 4 13


